

CS DJ no. 115/19

Nitin Sehgal vs Usha Devi

18.06.2020

Today the matter is taken up in pursuance of order no. 14175-14221/F.2(9)/Judl./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 15.04.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi and letter no. 17/DHC/2020 dated 14.06.2020 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court and order no. 21509-21569/F.2(9)/Judl./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 13.06.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi.

Present: None

The internet connection at the residence of the undersigned is very poor. The matter could not be taken from the court chamber due to fire incident taken place in Rohini Court Complex. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 29.09.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/18.06.2020