

CS DJ 115/2019
NITIN SINGHAL v USHA DEVI

03.01.2022

The matter has been taken through VC via CiscoWebex.

Present: Sh. Puneet Maheshwari, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant has sold out the suit property to someone else. He seeks adjournment for moving application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC. Allowed.

Put up on 28.02.2022 for further proceedings.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.01.2022