

CS DJ 115/19
NITIN SINGHAL Vs. USHA DEVI

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.
28.02.2022

Present: Sh. Puneet Maheshwari, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant is already exparte.

An application u/o 1 Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC has
been moved on behalf of plaintiff.

Issue notice of aforesaid application to other side on
PF/RC and taking steps within for weeks, for 02.06.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.02.2022