

15.04.24

Present: Sh Rahul Mangla, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Tarun Sharma, Id proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff states that plaintiff does not wish to file replication.

The pleadings are complete. On the basis of the pleadings, following issues are framed for trial :

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree of mandatory injunction, as prayed for? **OPP**
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree of permanent injunction, as prayed for? **OPP**
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of recovery of Rs.5,00,000/- as prayed for ? **OPP**
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for mesne profit, use and occupation charges/damages @ Rs.50,000/- per month, as prayed ? **OPP**
5. Whether the suit is barred u/o II Rule 2 CPC? **OPD**
6. Whether there is no relationship of employer and employee between the plaintiff and the defendant? **OPD**
7. Whether this court has got no pecuniary jurisdiction to try and entertain the present suit? **OPD**
8. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for by the parties.

//2//

Let list of witnesses alongwith affidavits of the witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days from today with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on **12.08.24**.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.04.24