

20.04.24

Present: Parties in person.

Today the defendant has handed over a sum of Rs.5,000/-in cash to the plaintiff. Same is acknowledged by plaintiff on the previous order sheet.

Put up the case for further proceedings, on **27.05.24.**

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.04.24.