

12.08.24

Present: Sh. Rahul Mangla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, through
VC.

Sh. N.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the case is fixed for PE, but it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that plaintiff being a senior citizen, not keeping well, therefore, affidavit in evidence could not be filed.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff which is strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Heard.

In the interest of justice absolute last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to lead evidence with advance copy of affidavit in evidence to Ld. Counsel for defendant as also for arguments on interim application, for 04.11.2024.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.08.24.