

CS DJ 115/19
NITIN SINGHAL Vs. USHA DEVI

27.08.24

Present: Plaintiff in person with ld counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Today the case is fixed for payment of cost by defendant to plaintiff but none appeared on behalf of defendant despite calls since morning.

Perused.

Put up the case for further payment by defendant to the plaintiff, for 13.09.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.08.24.