

13.09.24 (11:32 AM)

Present: Sh. Mayank Vijeta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None is appearing on behalf of defendant despite
calls since morning.

On the last date of hearing also, none had appeared
on behalf of defendant. Let in these circumstances, a court notice
be issued to the defendant on filing of PF with a specific
direction to her as to why the money decree should not be passed
against her in terms of mediation settlement dated 10.06.2022,
for 07.11.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/13.09.24.