

07.11.24

Present: Employee of the plaintiff in person.

PF not filed/steps not taken.

Heard.

Let a fresh court notice be issued to the defendant on filing of PF with specific direction to the defendant as to why money decree should not be passed against her in terms of mediation settlement dated 10.06.2022, for 10.01.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.11.24.

07.11.24 (11:30 AM)

Present: Both the parties in person.

File taken up again on appearance of both the parties. It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that today defendant has paid him Rs.10,000/- in cash. Accordingly, notice to the defendant as ordered above, need not be issued.

Put up the case for FP, on 13.01.2025. The date fixed earlier i.e. 10.01.2025 stands cancelled.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.11.24.