

CS DJ 115/19  
NITIN SINGHAL Vs. USHA DEVI

25.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant is not present despite calls.

It is submitted by the plaintiff that he had words with defendant and she has sought time of one week to make the entire payment.

Heard.

Put up the case for appearance of defendant to make the entire payment, for 10.03.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/25.02.2025