

CS DJ 115/19
NITIN SINGHAL Vs. USHA DEVI

10.03.2025

Present: Sh. Mayank Vijeta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Defendant is not making any payment today. She states that on the next date of hearing she will make the entire payment of Rs.1.60 lacs as her son has applied for some loan.

Heard.

Last opportunity is granted to the defendant to make the entire payment, on 08.04.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.03.2025