

08.09.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Court notice issued to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant received back unserved.

Today, an application under Order I Rule 10 CPC has been filed by the plaintiff for arraying one Shyam Sundar Aggarwal, Pawan Kumar Gupta and Puneet Gupta as plaintiff in the present suit. Same is taken on record.

Let notice of the present application issued to the proposed plaintiffs on filing of PF/RC within seven days, returnable on **16.12.2025**.

Let fresh court notice be also issued to the defendant as well as their counsel.

Interim order to continue till the NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.09.2025