

31.01.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff since morning despite calls.
Sh. Ashujeet Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

Be awaited till 11.30 AM

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/31.01.2026

At 11.30 AM

Present: None for the plaintiff since morning despite calls.
Sh. Ashujeet Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

Be awaited till 02.00 PM

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/31.01.2026

At 02.00 PM

Present: None for the plaintiff since morning despite calls.
Sh. Ashujeet Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC)

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff for the last two dates of hearing and even steps are not taken for issuance of summons for judgment upon the defendant and today also none has appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls since morning. It is evident that plaintiff is not interested in pursuing his case.

In view of the above, **the present suit is dismissed in default as well as non-prosecution.**

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/31.01.2026