

10.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Mangla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Tarun Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
defendant.

At request of Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant,
matter is deferred till 11.00AM

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.03.2026

At 11.16 Am

Present: Sh. Rahul Mangla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff/ SH. Puneet Gupta proposed
plaintiff.
Sh. NK Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

The copy of the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC
supplied to the Ld. Counsel for defendant. The Ld. Counsel for
defendant seeks some time to file appropriate reply to the
application. Heard. Allowed, two weeks time is granted to file
reply to the aforesaid application with an advance copy to the
opposite party on or before NDOH.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

To come up on **08.06.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.03.2026